@ Behavioral Health Utilization for Continuously Enrolled Medicaid Members for CY
beacon 2018 - 2019 by Gender, Age, Race, and Ethnicity per 1,000 Members

#F Conpseticut BHO

Step 1: Identify total population by race, ethnicity, gender, age group, and ZIP code
. Identify all members that were continuously Medicaid enrolled for CY 2018 — 2019
Excluded members that were dually enrolled at any point during this time period as well as members that had limited benefit packages.
Excluded TEMP members
Calculated age at the mid-point (as of December 31, 2018)
Demographic variables are as of most recent (i.e., no history table for demographics)
. Only included members with a valid Connecticut ZIP (i.e., prefix is 06 and mapped to our internal reference table)
) This resulted in n=571,947
Step 2: Identify BH utilizer population by race, ethnicity, gender, age group and ZIP code
. Of those members identified, how members had a behavioral health claim in the same time period
. Included only paid claims with amount paid greater than $0.
. We identify a behavioral health claim meeting any one of the following criteria:
o A primary behavioral health diagnosis on the claim
o A prior U authorization number (i.e., CTBHP authorization number)
o Selected behavioral health procedure codes, revenue center codes, place of service codes and provider type and specialty codes that are
specifically behavioral health and do not have a medical equivalency
. This resulted in n=229,670
NOTE: For ZIP code breakdown by race, ZIP Code must have at least 100 members by race (i.e., denominator by ZIP Code and Race must at least be
100)

Female

318

13-17 419

Per 1000

Hispanic - 396 1 18-24 _ 375
Non-Hispanic 403 I
Black 359 H
Multiracial - 393 :
Native American :
Alaskan Native - 440 ! FAIRFIELD _ 346
© narrroro I <05
Pacific Islander - 352 LITCHFIELD _ 452
© wiootesex I <74
; NEw HAVEN [N 402
Unknown 367 '
¢ NEwLONDON [ 453
5 roLLano I 451
e _‘”6 D winoHaw [ s
0 200 400 600 800 1000 0 200 400 600 800 1000
H Per 1000

DRAFT Data Produced June 18, 2020. Ad-hoc requested by Bill Halsey. Developed by Chris Bory.



9,

beacon

06457
06790
06340
06082
06040
06010
06105
06066
06360
06450
06106
06770
06320
06226
06051
06511
06513
06811
06114
06514
06451
06108
06095
06702
06810
06053
06473
06708
06042
06516
06705
06118
06610
06515
06512
06710
06519
06604
06489
06401
06382
06460
06405
06706
06605
06492
06112
06067
06704

Behavioral Health Utilization for Continuously Enrolled Medicaid Members for CY
2018 - 2019 by ZIP Code per 1,000 Members

MIDDLETOWN
TORRINGTON
GROTON
ENFIELD
MANCHESTER
BRISTOL
HARTFORD

VERNON ROCKVILLE

NORWICH
MERIDEN
HARTFORD
NAUGATUCK
NEW LONDON
WILLIMANTIC
NEW BRITAIN
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
DANBURY
HARTFORD
HAMDEN
MERIDEN
EAST HARTFORD
WINDSOR
WATERBURY
DANBURY
NEW BRITAIN
NORTH HAVEN
WATERBURY
MANCHESTER
WEST HAVEN
WATERBURY
EAST HARTFORD
BRIDGEPORT
NEW HAVEN
EAST HAVEN
WATERBURY
NEW HAVEN
BRIDGEPORT
SOUTHINGTON
ANSONIA
UNCASVILLE
MILFORD
BRANFORD
WATERBURY
BRIDGEPORT
WALLINGFORD
HARTFORD
ROCKY HILL
WATERBURY

Asian

o7
W51
I 206
M 138
101
I 169
213
M 146
M 135
W 185
73
I 197

W52
196
201
176
233
170

73
I 165

I 210
W 185
170
M 207
M 132
M 129
157
M 130
M 162

211

14
M 130

73
155
M 150

W12

M4

M 134

Black

[ 445
[ 434
[ 397
[ 396
372
371
[ 399
[ 347
[ 353
e k77
e 375
[ 354
e 411
[ 433
[ 382
[ 380
[ 301
[ 451
[ 367
I 388
[ 369
D EE
[ 345
I 481
[ 374
[ 352
I 520
e k42
[ 263
[ 326
[ 365
[ 326
k22
[ 351
D ES
[ 409
[ 387
[ 336
I 513
[ 341
B 477
[ 406
[ 375
[ 353
[ 334
[ 455
[ 329

N 451
W 346

Multiracial
e 457
B 472
[ 457
[ 427
[ 416
[ 423
D EIE
[ 419
[ 430
[ 410
[ 418
[ 433
[ 451
[ 443
[ 418
[ 345
[ 393
[ 436
[ 403
D ES
N 467
[ k33
I 359

I 402
I 351

[ 344
[ 318
[ 434
[ 365
[ 317
[ 376
[ 370

N 344
N 373
I 368

I 361

I 377
I 316

I 326

N 366

Race
Unknown

[ 456
[ 423
[ 413
[ 412
[ 402
[ 512
[ 406
[ 412
[ 404
[ 368
[ 390
[ k82
[ 379
[ 3e2
[ 387
[ 387
[ 356
[ 335
[ 381
[ 363
[ 392
[ 365
372
I 490
[ 341
[ 369
[ 405
[ 340
[ 398
[ 325
[ 329
[ 370
[ 342
[ 3s2
[ 400
[ 356
[ 362
[ 330
[ 360
[ 366
[ 411
[ 398
[ 395
[ 351
[ 333
[ 374
[ 369

I 362
N 345

White

I 543
I 557
P 545
N 518
I 539
I 516
I se7
I 537
I 537
N 512
I 507
I 472
I ses
P 539
N 401
I 531
I 492
I 444
I 431
I 512
I 504
N 538
N 494
I 608
[ 413
[ 449
I 503
[ 440
I 525
[ 450
R
I 484
[ 446
I 504
I 536
I 471
I 467
[ 417
I 490
[ 458
N 513
I 503
I 525
[ 435
[ 437
I 299
I 492

I 401
W 422

". Connecticut BHP
SUDEROT Haolth Ofed RECOVEY

Grand Total

I 484
I 491
I 465
I 466
[ 431
[ 454
[ 428
N 454
[ asa
[ 419
I 407
[ azs
[ 444
[ 443
[ 410
[ 401
[ 394
[ 383
[ 385
[ 400
[ 432
[ 388
[ 383
I 525
[ 363
[ 385
[ 451
[ k72
[ 395
[ 363
[ 364
[ 377
[ 351
[ 389
[ s62
[ 397
[ 387
[ 344
[ a3s
[ 398
[ as5
[ 455
[ 454
[ 376
[ 347
[ 438
[ 354

I 415
N 364




