

Behavioral Health Utilization for Continuously Enrolled Medicaid Members for CY 2018 - 2019 by Gender, Age, Race, and Ethnicity per 1,000 Members



Step 1: Identify total population by race, ethnicity, gender, age group, and ZIP code

- Identify all members that were continuously Medicaid enrolled for CY 2018 2019
- Excluded members that were dually enrolled at any point during this time period as well as members that had limited benefit packages.
- Excluded TEMP members
- Calculated age at the mid-point (as of December 31, 2018)
- Demographic variables are as of most recent (i.e., no history table for demographics)
- Only included members with a valid Connecticut ZIP (i.e., prefix is 06 and mapped to our internal reference table)
- This resulted in n=571,947

Step 2: Identify BH utilizer population by race, ethnicity, gender, age group and ZIP code

- Of those members identified, how members had a behavioral health claim in the same time period
- Included only paid claims with amount paid greater than \$0.
- We identify a behavioral health claim meeting any one of the following criteria:
 - A primary behavioral health diagnosis on the claim
 - o A prior U authorization number (i.e., CTBHP authorization number)

• Selected behavioral health procedure codes, revenue center codes, place of service codes and provider type and specialty codes that are specifically behavioral health and do not have a medical equivalency

• This resulted in n=229,670

NOTE: For ZIP code breakdown by race, ZIP Code must have at least 100 members by race (i.e., denominator by ZIP Code and Race must at least be 100)



DRAFT Data Produced June 18, 2020. Ad-hoc requested by Bill Halsey. Developed by Chris Bory.



Behavioral Health Utilization for Continuously Enrolled Medicaid Members for CY 2018 - 2019 by ZIP Code per 1,000 Members



		Asian	Black	Multiracial	Unknown	White	Grand Tota
06457	MIDDLETOWN	271	445	457	456	543	484
06790	TORRINGTON	151	434	472	423	557	491
06340	GROTON	206	397	457	413	545	465
06082	ENFIELD	138	396	427	412	518	466
06040	MANCHESTER	191	372	416	402	539	431
06010	BRISTOL	169	371	423	411	516	454
06105	HARTFORD	213	399	318	406	567	428
06066	VERNON ROCKVILLE	146	347	419	412	537	454
06360	NORWICH	135	353	430	404	537	441
06450	MERIDEN	185	377	410	368	512	419
06106	HARTFORD	173	375	418	390	507	407
06770	NAUGATUCK	197	354	433	382	472	407
06320	NEW LONDON	137	411	451	379	568	444
06226	WILLIMANTIC		433	431	382	539	444
06051	NEW BRITAIN	152	382	443	387	491	443
06511	NEW HAVEN	196	380	345	387	531	410
06513	NEW HAVEN	201	391	393	356	492	394
06811	DANBURY	176	451	436	335	492	383
06114	HARTFORD	233	367	436	335	444	385
06514	HAMDEN	170	388	345	363	512	400
		170					
06451		170	369	467	392	504	432
06108	EAST HARTFORD	173	343	333	365	538	388
06095	WINDSOR	165	345	359	372	494	383
06702	WATERBURY	210	481	402	490	608	525
06810		210	374	402	341	413	363
06053		185	352	351	369	449	385
06473	NORTH HAVEN	170	520	244	405	503	451
06708	WATERBURY	207	342	344	340	440	372
06042	MANCHESTER	132	263	318	398	525	395
06516	WEST HAVEN	129	326	434	325	450	363
	WATERBURY	157	365	365	329	438	364
06118	EAST HARTFORD	130	326	317	370	484	377
06118 06610	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT		326 322	317 376	370 342	484 446	377 351
06118 06610 06515	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN	130 162	326 322 351	317	370 342 382	484 446 504	377 351 389
06118 06610 06515 06512	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN	130	326 322 351 375	317 376 370	370 342 382 400	484 446 504 536	377 351 389 462
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY	130 162	326 322 351 375 409	317 376 370 344	370 342 382 400 356	484 446 504 536 471	377 351 389 462 397
06118 06610 06515 06512 06510 06519	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN	130 162 211	326 322 351 375 409 387	317 376 370 344 373	370 342 382 400 356 362	484 446 504 536 471 467	377 351 389 462 397 387
06118 06610 06515 06512 06510 06519 06604	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT	130 162 211 141	326 322 351 375 409 387 336	317 376 370 344	370 342 382 400 356 362 330	484 446 504 536 471 467 417	377 351 389 462 397 387 387 344
06118 06610 06515 06512 06510 06519 06604 06604	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON	130 162 211	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513	317 376 370 344 373 368	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360	484 446 504 536 471 467 467 417 490	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06489 06489	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA	130 162 211 141 130	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 336 513 341	317 376 370 344 373	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 360 366	484 446 504 536 471 467 467 417 490 458	377 351 389 462 397 387 387 344 438 398
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06604 06489 06401 06382	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE	130 162 211 141 130 73	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 341 477	317 376 370 344 373 368	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 366 411	484 446 504 536 471 467 417 417 490 458 513	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438 398 445
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06604 06489 06401 06382 06460	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE MILFORD	130 162 211 141 130 73 155	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 341 477 406	317 376 370 344 373 368	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 360 366 411 398	484 446 446 504 471 471 467 417 490 458 513 513 503 1	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438 398 445 455
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06489 06401 06382 06460 06405	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE MILFORD BRANFORD	130 162 211 141 130 73	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 341 477 406 375	317 376 370 344 373 368 361	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 360 366 411 398 398	484 446 504 536 471 467 467 407 400 458 513 503 503 525	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438 398 445 455 455
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06489 06401 06382 06400 06405 06405	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE MILFORD BRANFORD WATERBURY	130 162 211 211 141 130 73 155 150	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 341 477 406 375 353	317 376 370 344 373 368 361 361	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 366 411 398 395 351	484 446 504 536 471 467 467 40 458 513 513 503 525 435	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438 398 445 455 454 376
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06489 06401 06382 06400 06405 06706 06706	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE MILFORD BRANFORD WATERBURY BRIDGEPORT	130 162 211 211 141 130 73 155 150 126	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 341 477 406 375 353 334	317 376 370 344 373 368 361	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 366 411 398 395 351 333	484 446 504 536 471 467 417 400 417 490 458 513 513 503 503 525 435	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438 398 445 455 455 454 376 347
06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06489 06401 06382 06401 06382 06460 06405 06605 06605	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE MILFORD BRANFORD WATERBURY BRIDGEPORT WALLINGFORD	130 162 211 211 141 130 73 155 150	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 513 341 477 406 375 353 353 334 334	317 376 370 344 373 368 361 361 377 316	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 366 411 398 395 395 351 333 374	484 446 504 536 471 467 467 417 40 458 513 513 513 513 525 435 437 437	377 351 389 462 397 344 438 398 445 455 454 376 347 438
06705 06118 06610 06515 06512 06710 06519 06604 06489 06401 06382 06400 06405 06405 06605 06605 06605 06692 06112 06067	EAST HARTFORD BRIDGEPORT NEW HAVEN EAST HAVEN WATERBURY NEW HAVEN BRIDGEPORT SOUTHINGTON ANSONIA UNCASVILLE MILFORD BRANFORD WATERBURY BRIDGEPORT	130 162 211 211 141 130 73 155 150 126	326 322 351 375 409 387 336 513 341 477 406 375 353 334	317 376 370 344 373 368 361 361	370 342 382 400 356 362 330 360 366 411 398 395 351 333	484 446 504 536 471 467 417 400 417 490 458 513 513 503 503 525 435	377 351 389 462 397 387 344 438 398 438 398 445 455 455 454 376